Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2015-0006-1111/ MM

AMENDMENT NO. 4
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH APRYL MILLER TO PROVIDE COUNSELING SERVICES

’/1

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of thi§;9_¢i’_ 7J'J&ay of = ;’_‘L{ﬁ{fé , 2017
by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a Nédlv Mexf"co political
subdivision, and Apryl Miller, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2014, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2015-0006-HH/MM ftor the Contractor’s provision of individual and/or family counseling
sessions tor Teen Court referred clients; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1, 2 & 3, increased the Contractor’s compensatton and
extended the term :; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) of the Agreement provides for a

one year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement for a term
not to exceed two years; and

WHEREAS, Article 15. (NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED), of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in
writing executed by the parties

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 4 the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement from September 4, 2017 to September 4, 2018 and increase compensation by $13,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. Article 2.A.2) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “b” to read:

b. By Amendment No. 4, the compensation payable to the Contractor is increased by
$13.000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
$51.000.00 exclusive of NM grt.

i Article 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM?” is amended by inserting a subparagraph “C”
is inserted to read as follows:

C. By Amendment No. 4, the term of this Agreement is extended for one year. Such
term shall commence on September 4, 2017 and shall terminate September 4, 2018.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM not specitically amended or
modified by Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4. shall remain in full force and
etfect.



endment Ne. 4 10 Agreement No, 201 5-0006-411 MM

1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendiment as of the date first wntten
Wbove.

SANTA FE COUNTY

ﬁp@tﬁﬁ-twé j/j.,,_, 7. 2%/
Kallyt’rmc Miller 7 Date

Santa Fe County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ﬁ Lot T A% 7

Crevory S. Shatter Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

mfof.-\ CE DEI:;:‘STMENT APPROVAL:
P . ,’
AT /}f" a5 [

/) .
Don D. Moya (/ Ciate
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
y .
July 26,2017

(Siunature) it

(Print Namey  APTy! Miller

LCSW
Prent Title)



